COURT NOTICE

(U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC) IN THE COURT OF Rajnish Garg Additional District and Sessions Judge-1 S.A.S Nagar

Prem Chand Jindal S/o Sh. Shanti Saroop R/o H.No. 22, Sector 28, Chandigarh

Vs.

- Ajmer Singh deceased son of Sadhu Singh through his Lr's:

 (a) Jasvir Singh S/o Ajmer Singh R/o Village Bhagwanpur, Tehsil Dera Bassi Distt SAS
 Nagar.
- 2. Sohan Singh deceased son of Gurmehar Singh through his Lr's:
 - a. Baljit Kaur (wife)
 - b. Chamkor Singh (son)
 - c. Mandeep Kaur (daughter)
 - Jagdeep Kaur (daughter)
 All resident of village Bhagwanpur, tehsil Dera Bassi Distt SAS Nagar
- 3. Hari Singh
- 4. Raghbir Singh sons of Sh. Gurmehar Singh son of Sadhu Singh
- 5. Kirpal Kaur
- 6. Surjit Kaur daughters of Gurmehar Singh son of Bakhtor Singh
- 7. Talwinder Singh son of Daljit Kaur d/o Gurmehar Singh
- 8. Bhupinder Kaur
- 9. Harwinder Kaur daughters of Daljit Kaur D/o Gurmehar Singh all residents of village Bhagwanpur, tehsil Dera Bassi Distt SAS Nagar.
- 10. Ajay Pal Singh Randhawa son of Rajinder Pal Singh Randhawa
- 11. Rajinder Pal Kaur Randhawa wife of Rajinder Pal Singh Randhawa
- 12. Rajinder Pal Singh Randhawa Son of Pritam Singh Randhawa, all residents of Village Nagla, Tehsil Dera Bassi Distt SAS Nagar (Mohali)

Case No. CM/505/2019

CNR No. PBSA01-007221-2019

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other

case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

To

Resp No 2(c) Mandeep Kaur D/o Sohan Singh

Resp No 2(d) Jadeep Kaur D/o Sohan Singh, both Lrs of Sohan Singh deceased s/o Gurmehar Singh, Both r/o Village Bhagwanpur Tehsil Dera Bassi Distt SAS Nagar

Resp No 6. Surjit Kaur D/o Gurmehar Singh S/o Bakhtor Singh r/o Village Bhagwanpur Tehsil Dera Bassi Distt SAS Nagar.

To,

The Manager

Daily Chardi Kalan

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **17-03-2020** at **10** a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 06-02-2020

Additional District and Sessions Judge-1
S.A.S Nagar.